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TAPE LOG
April 26, 2007 Hearing Room B
5:00 PM Tapes 50 - 51
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair
Sen. George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer
Sen. Betsy Johnson
Sen. Kurt Schrader
Rep. Brian Clem
Rep. Arnie Roblan
Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3540 — Work Session
HB 3546 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
50A 003 Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:20 pm
HB 3540 — WORK SESSION
033 MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3540 -6
amendments dated 04/26/2007 (EXHIBIT A)
035 Co-Chair Macpherson
047 Richard Whitman, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBITS B,
0
101 Sen. Schrader
105 Co-Chair Macpherson
108 Whitman
293 Sen. Johnson
300 Whitman
308 Sen. Johnson
309 Whitman
311 Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and
Development
328 Whitman



333 Co-Chair Macpherson

338 Co-Chair Prozanski
352 Whitman
354 Co-chair Macpherson
360 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 3540 -5
amendments dated 04/24/2007 (EXHIBIT D)

365 Co-Chair Macpherson
368 Sen. Beyer

51A 023 Co-Chair Macpherson
025 Sen. George
057 Co-Chair Macpherson
058 Rep. Clem
066 Sen. Beyer
068 Rep. Clem
069 Sen. Beyer
071 Co-Chair Macpherson
072 Co-Chair Prozanski
077 Rep. Clem
086 Rep. Garrard
090 Sen. Beyer
094 Rep. Clem
098 Co-Chair Macpherson
111 Rep. Smith
119 Co-Chair Macpherson
121 Co-Chair Prozanski
129 Rep. Garrard
132 Rep. Smith
134 Co-Chair Macpherson
135 Rep. Clem
143 Sen. Beyer
146 Sen. Schrader
149 Sen. George
159 Co-Chair Macpherson

VOTE: 6-4-0

AYE: 7 — Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen.
Schrader, Rep. Smith, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair
Prozanski

NAY: 3 — Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George
Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion FAILED.

177 Sen. George (EXHIBIT E)
208 Rep. Garrard
215 Sen. Schrader
328 Co-Chair Prozanski
401 Rep. Smith
411 Co-Chair Prozanski
50B 009 Rep. Smith
013 Co-Chair Macpherson
014 Rep. Clem (EXHIBIT F)

057 Sen. George



071
074
075
077
080
095
98

105

107
109
134
183
193
225
252

HB 3546 -- WORK SESSION

271

277
303
305
309
317
320
322
360
368
375
406
410
421

003
003
022
032
043
058

Co-Chair Macpherson

Sen. George

Co-Chair Prozanski

Sen. Schrader

Sen. George

Co-Chair Macpherson

VOTE: 6-4-0

AYE: 6 -- Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen.
Schrader, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski

NAY: 4 — Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George, Rep. Smith
Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 3540 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means.

Co-Chair Macpherson

Sen. George

Sen. Schrader

Rep. Garrard

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Prozanski

Co-Chair Macpherson

VOTE: 6-4-0

AYE: 6 -- Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen.
Schrader, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski

NAY: 4 — Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George, Rep. Smith
Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5
amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)
Co-Chair Prozanski

Rep. Clem

Co-Chair Prozanski

Co-Chair Macpherson

Rep. Garrard

Co-Chair Macpherson

Co-Chair Prozanski

Co-Chair Macpherson

Rep. Garrard

Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties
Rep. Smith

Schlack

MOTION: Sen. George moves to ADOPT HB 3546-6
amendments dated 4/4/26/07 (EXHIBIT H)
Co-Chair Macpherson

Sen. George

Rep. Clem

Sen. George

Sen. Schrader

Sen. Johnson



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

060
064
070
073
088
089
106

124

127
128

133

146

TQmmUnNwy>

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Macpherson

Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Prozanski

Co-Chair Macpherson

Co-Chair Prozanski

Co-Chair Macpherson

VOTE: 6-4-0

AYE: 4 — Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George, Rep. Smith

NAY: 6 — Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen.
Schrader, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski
Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion FAILED.
Co-Chair Macpherson

VOTE: 7-3-0

AYE: 7 -- Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen.
Schrader, Rep. Smith, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair
Prozanski

NAY: 3 — Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George

Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves HB 3546 to the floor
with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

VOTE: 6-4-0

AYE: 6 — Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen.
Schrader, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski
NAY: 4 — Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George, Rep. Smith
Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
Co-Chair Macpherson adjourns the committee at 6:58 pm

HB 3540 -6 Amendments, Staff, 42 pp

HB 3540, Witness Testimony, Richard Whitman, 2 pp
HB 3540, Witness Testimony, Richard Whitman, S pp
HB 3540, -5 Amendments, Staff, 7 pp

HB 3540, Written Testimony, Sen. Larry George, 13 pp
HB 3540, Written Testimony, Don Schellenburg, 2 pp
HB 3546, -5 Amendments, Staff, 1 p

HB 3546, -6 Amendments, Staff, 1 p



