# JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

### TAPE LOG

## April 26, 2007 Hearing Room B 5:00 PM Tapes 50 - 51

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair
	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair
	Sen. George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Kurt Schrader
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Patti Smith
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 3540 – Work Session HB 3546 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
50A	003	Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:20 pm
<u>HB 3540 – WO</u>	RK SESSION	
	033	MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3540 -6 amendments dated 04/26/2007 (EXHIBIT A)
	035	Co-Chair Macpherson
	047	Richard Whitman, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBITS B,
		C)
	101	Sen. Schrader
	105	Co-Chair Macpherson
	108	Whitman
	293	Sen. Johnson
	300	Whitman
	308	Sen. Johnson
	309	Whitman
	311	Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and Development
	328	Whitman

333	Co-Chair Macpherson
338	Co-Chair Prozanski
352	Whitman
354	Co-chair Macpherson
360	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 3540 -5
	amendments dated 04/24/2007 (EXHIBIT D)
365	Co-Chair Macpherson
368	Sen. Beyer
023	Co-Chair Macpherson
025	Sen. George
057	Co-Chair Macpherson
058	Rep. Clem
066	Sen. Beyer
068	Rep. Clem
069	Sen. Beyer
071	Co-Chair Macpherson
072	Co-Chair Prozanski
077	Rep. Clem
086	Rep. Garrard
090	Sen. Beyer
094	Rep. Clem
098	Co-Chair Macpherson
111	Rep. Smith
119	Co-Chair Macpherson
121	Co-Chair Prozanski
129	Rep. Garrard
132	Rep. Smith
134	Co-Chair Macpherson
135	Rep. Clem
143	Sen. Beyer
146	Sen. Schrader
149	Sen. George
159	Co-Chair Macpherson
	<b>VOTE: 6-4-0</b>
	AYE: 7 – Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen.
	Schrader, Rep. Smith, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair
	Prozanski
	NAY: 3 – Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George
177	<b>Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion FAILED.</b>
177	Sen. George (EXHIBIT E)
208	Rep. Garrard
215	Sen. Schrader
328	Co-Chair Prozanski
401	Rep. Smith
411	Co-Chair Prozanski
009 013	Rep. Smith
013 014	Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Clem (FXHIBIT F)
014 057	Rep. Clem (EXHIBIT F)
057	Sen. George

51A

50B

071	Co-Chair Macpherson
074	Sen. George
075	Co-Chair Prozanski
077	Sen. Schrader
080	Sen. George
095	Co-Chair Macpherson
98	VOTE: 6-4-0
	AYE: 6 Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski
105	NAY: 4 – Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George, Rep. Smith Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 3540 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
	<b>REFERRED</b> to the committee on Ways and Means.
107	Co-Chair Macpherson
109	Sen. George
134	Sen. Schrader
183	Rep. Garrard
193	Sen. Beyer
225	Sen. Prozanski
252	Co-Chair Macpherson
	VOTE: 6-4-0
	AYE: 6 Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski
	NAY: 4 – Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George, Rep. Smith Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 3546 WORK SESSION	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
271	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)
<b>271</b> 277	<b>Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.</b> <b>MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5</b> <b>amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)</b> Co-Chair Prozanski
<b>271</b> 277 303	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem
<b>271</b> 277 303 305	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard Co-Chair Macpherson
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard Co-Chair Macpherson Co-Chair Prozanski
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard Co-Chair Macpherson Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson
271 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard Co-Chair Macpherson Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard
271 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard Co-Chair Macpherson Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375 406	<ul> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.</li> <li>MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)</li> <li>Co-Chair Prozanski</li> <li>Rep. Clem</li> <li>Co-Chair Prozanski</li> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson</li> <li>Rep. Garrard</li> <li>Co-Chair Prozanski</li> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson</li> <li>Co-Chair Prozanski</li> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson</li> <li>Rep. Garrard</li> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson</li> <li>Rep. Garrard</li> <li>Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties</li> <li>Rep. Smith</li> </ul>
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375 406 410	<ul> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.</li> <li>MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)</li> <li>Co-Chair Prozanski</li> <li>Rep. Clem</li> <li>Co-Chair Prozanski</li> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson</li> <li>Rep. Garrard</li> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson</li> <li>Co-Chair Macpherson</li> <li>Rep. Garrard</li> <li>Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties</li> <li>Rep. Smith</li> <li>Schlack</li> </ul>
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375 406 410 <b>421</b>	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5 amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G) Co-Chair Prozanski Rep. Clem Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard Co-Chair Macpherson Co-Chair Macpherson Co-Chair Macpherson Rep. Garrard Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties Rep. Smith Schlack MOTION: Sen. George moves to ADOPT HB 3546-6 amendments dated 4/4/26/07 (EXHIBIT H)
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375 406 410 <b>421</b> 003	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)Co-Chair ProzanskiRep. ClemCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardArt Schlack, Association of Oregon CountiesRep. SmithSchlackMOTION: Sen. George moves to ADOPT HB 3546-6amendments dated 4/4/26/07 (EXHIBIT H)Co-Chair Macpherson
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375 406 410 <b>421</b> 003 003	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)Co-Chair ProzanskiRep. ClemCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardArt Schlack, Association of Oregon CountiesRep. SmithSchlackMOTION: Sen. George moves to ADOPT HB 3546-6amendments dated 4/4/26/07 (EXHIBIT H)Co-Chair MacphersonSen. George
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375 406 410 <b>421</b> 003 003 003 022	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)Co-Chair ProzanskiRep. ClemCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardArt Schlack, Association of Oregon CountiesRep. SmithSchlackMOTION: Sen. George moves to ADOPT HB 3546-6amendments dated 4/4/26/07 (EXHIBIT H)Co-Chair MacphersonSen. GeorgeRep. Clem
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375 406 410 <b>421</b> 003 003 003 022 032	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)Co-Chair ProzanskiRep. ClemCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardArt Schlack, Association of Oregon CountiesRep. SmithSchlackMOTION: Sen. George moves to ADOPT HB 3546-6amendments dated 4/4/26/07 (EXHIBIT H)Co-Chair MacphersonSen. GeorgeRep. ClemSen. GeorgeRep. ClemSen. George
<b>271</b> 277 303 305 309 317 320 322 360 368 375 406 410 <b>421</b> 003 003 003 022	Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves to ADOPT HB 3546 -5amendments dated 4/26/07 (EXHIBIT G)Co-Chair ProzanskiRep. ClemCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair ProzanskiCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair MacphersonCo-Chair MacphersonRep. GarrardArt Schlack, Association of Oregon CountiesRep. SmithSchlackMOTION: Sen. George moves to ADOPT HB 3546-6amendments dated 4/4/26/07 (EXHIBIT H)Co-Chair MacphersonSen. GeorgeRep. Clem

060	Rep. Smith
064	Co-Chair Macpherson
070	Rep. Smith
073	Co-Chair Prozanski
088	Co-Chair Macpherson
089	Co-Chair Prozanski
106	Co-Chair Macpherson
	VOTE: 6-4-0
	AYE: 4 – Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George, Rep. Smith
124	NAY: 6 – Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion FAILED. Co-Chair Macpherson VOTE: 7-3-0
	AYE: 7 Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen. Schrader, Rep. Smith, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski
	NAY: 3 – Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George
	<b>Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.</b>
127	Co-Chair Macpherson
128	MOTION: Co-Chair Prozanski moves HB 3546 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
133	VOTE: 6-4-0
	AYE: 6 – Rep. Clem, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Roblan, Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Macpherson, Co-Chair Prozanski
	NAY: 4 – Sen. Beyer, Rep. Garrard, Sen. George, Rep. Smith Co-Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
146	Co-Chair Macpherson adjourns the committee at 6:58 pm

#### **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 3540 -6 Amendments, Staff, 42 pp
- B. HB 3540, Witness Testimony, Richard Whitman, 2 pp
- C. HB 3540, Witness Testimony, Richard Whitman, 5 pp
- D. HB 3540, -5 Amendments, Staff, 7 pp
- E. HB 3540, Written Testimony, Sen. Larry George, 13 pp
- F. HB 3540, Written Testimony, Don Schellenburg, 2 pp
- G. HB 3546, -5 Amendments, Staff, 1 p
- H. HB 3546, -6 Amendments, Staff, 1 p